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(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)
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(801) 433-2000

(Registrant’s telephone number, including area code)

The Flooring Zone, Inc.
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Indicate by check mark whether the registrant (1) has filed all reports required to be filed by Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act
of 1934 during the preceding 12 months (or for such shorter period that the registrant was required to file such reports) and (2) has been subject

to such filing requirements for the past 90 days. Yes X No o

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a large accelerated filed, an accelerated filer, a non-accelerated filer or a smaller public
company. See the definitions of “large accelerated filer,” “accelerated filer” and “smaller reporting company” in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act.

(Check one):
Large accelerated filer o Accelerated filer o
Non-accelerated filer o Smaller reporting company X

(Do not check if a smaller reporting company)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is a shell company (as defined in Rule 12b-2 of the Exchange Act.) Yes o No X

As of February 4, 2009, the registrant had 45,000,000 shares of common stock, par value $0.001, issued and outstanding.
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PART I. FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Item 1. Financial Information

PROFIRE ENERGY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY

(FKA THE FLOORING ZONE, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY)

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents
Accounts receivable, net
Marketable securities-available for sale
Inventory
Prepaid expenses
Total Current Assets

PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, net

TOTAL ASSETS

December 31,
2008
(unaudited)

$ 27,275
1,561,711
11,342
662,156
338

2,262,822

338,915

$ 2,601,737

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these condensed consolidated financial statements.

March 31,
2008

$ 33,097
1,313,638
13,450
438,985
403

1,799,573

427,679

$ 2227252
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PROFIRE ENERGY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY
(FKA THE FLOORING ZONE, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY)

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

December 31, March 31,

2008 2008
(unaudited)



